

GAHC010051812024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/1452/2024**

MATILAL BASUMATARY  
S/O LATE SATI RAM BASUMATARY, R/O VILL- GUWABARI, P.O.-  
RANCHAIDHAM, P.S.-BASUGAON, DIST- CHIRANG, BTR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF  
ASSAM, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY  
KOKRAJHAR  
DIST-KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM

3:THE SECRETARY  
LAND REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  
BTC  
DIST- KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM

4:THE DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORDS AND SURVEYS  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR  
DIST- KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER  
SIDLI REVENUE CIRCLE  
SIDLI

DIST-CHIRANG  
ASSAM

6:THE CIRCLE OFFICER  
BIJNI REVENUE CIRCLE  
BIJNI  
DIST-CHIRANG  
ASSAM

7:RABINDRA DAS  
S/O KRISHNA MOHAN DAS  
LAT MANDAL (WORKING ON DEPUTATION)  
SIDLI REVENUE CIRCLE  
SIDLI  
DIST- CHIRANG  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A K HUSSAIN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPT

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**19.04.2024**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, matter be listed after two weeks.

Interim order, if any, will continue until further orders.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**